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HR 1462
National Black Clergy for the Elimination of HIV/AIDS Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Introduced: Apr 8, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Apr 15, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1462 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/1462
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1462
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000053


Cosponsors  (46 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Apr 8, 2011

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Apr 8, 2011

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL May 23, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI May 23, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX May 23, 2011

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY May 23, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 25, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA May 31, 2011

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Jun 2, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Jun 24, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jul 6, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jul 6, 2011

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jul 18, 2011

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Nov 2, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Apr 15, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 795 Identical bill Apr 12, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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Summary  (as of Apr 8, 2011) 

National Black Clergy for the Elimination of HIV/AIDS Act of 2011 - Authorizes the Director of the Office of Minority Health

of the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) to make grants to public health agencies and faith-based

organizations to conduct HIV/AIDS prevention, testing, and related outreach activities to reduce HIV/AIDS in the African-

American community.

Authorizes the Administrator of the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration to make grants to: (1)

public health agencies and faith-based organizations to conduct HIV/AIDS and sexually transmitted disease outreach,

prevention, and testing activities and substance abuse testing and mental health services targeted to the African-

American community; and (2) faith- and community-based organizations to provide services to youth who are HIV

positive or at risk for HIV/AIDS and who have run away from home, are homeless, or reside in a detention center or foster

care.

Authorizes the Director of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) to make grants to faith-based

organizations for public health intervention and prevention activities in the African-American community to reduce

HIV/AIDS, sexually transmitted diseases, tuberculosis, and viral hepatitis.

Requires the Director of CDC to: (1) expand and intensify HIV/AIDS activities in African-American communities and

educational activities targeting black women, youth, and men who have sex with men; (2) expand funding to build the

capacity of African-American communities to respond to HIV/AIDS; and (3) implement a national media outreach

campaign on getting tested.

Authorizes the Director of the National Institutes of Health (NIH) to research behavioral strategies to reduce the

transmission of HIV/AIDS in the African-American community.

Authorizes the Director of the National Center on Minority Health and Health Disparities to make grants for the study of

biological and behavioral factors that lead to increased HIV/AIDS prevalence in the African-American community and for

behavioral and structural network research and interventions.

Amends the Public Health Service Act to authorize the Administrator of the Health Resources and Services

Administration to award grants for: (1) training health care providers in HIV/AIDS prevention and care, (2) developing

policies for providing culturally relevant and sensitive treatment to individuals with HIV/AIDS, (3) HIV/AIDS telemedicine

programs, (4) certification programs for providers in HIV/AIDS care, (5) establishment of comfort care centers for people

with HIV/AIDS, and (6) incentive payments to health care providers to implement HIV/AIDS testing.

Actions Timeline

Apr 15, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 13, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H2612-2613)
Apr 8, 2011: Introduced in House
Apr 8, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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